ODDA, ULLENSVANG OG KINSARVIK

| GAMAL OG NY TID Il PART 1

948.32/U3 H2k V.3 pt.1 is the Family History Library Dewey Decimal Number

This is an index of farm names. All the main farm names are printed in bold letters. Any
property that has split off from a farm, rented, leased or bought will be listed u/ the farm it was
split from. The letters /e, @o and A4 are filed after Zz as they appear in the Norwegian

alphabet.

B

BERGE

Berge u/Berge
Bortistova u/Reinsnos
BREKKE

Brekke u/Brekke
Brekko, Under u/Seljestad
BRU

Brudalen u/Late

D

Dalen u/Hildal
Dustutgve u/Grgnsdal
E

ESPELAND

Espeland u/Espeland
Espelandstveite u/Espeland
F

Floten u/Layning

G

Gamlegarden u/Hildal
Gravarteigen u/Jgsendal
GR@NSDAL

Grgnsdal u/Grensdal

Gurostovo u/Tveit O
H

Hadlet u/Leyning
Hagen u/Hildal
Haugen u/Hildal
Haugen u/Skare
Haugen u/Torekoven
Havardsplasset u/Hildal
HENG

Heng u/Heng
HILDAL

Hildal u/Hildal

Hildalshagen u/Hildal

412
414,418
392
440
441
285
291
428

495
468

445
447
450

299

473
354
460
462,466,
469
403

303
478
479,489
373
308
476
432
434,438
470
484,486,
495
476,477

Hjadlasmette u/Layning
Holstgl u/VVassvik
Hyljarbakken u/Hildal
J

Johannsplasset u/Hildal
JOSENDAL

Josendal u/Jgsendal

Juvet u/Late

K

Kalvafloten u/Tveit O
Krossvegen u/Tveit O
L

Landfast u/Hildal
Landgyna u/Hildal
LATE

Late u/Late

Leite u/Vintertun
LAYNING

Layning u/Lgyning
Lysejuvet Streve u/Reinsnos
N

Ni-tun u/Skare

O

Olastova u/Gregnsdal
Oppigard u/Skare
Oppistova u/Reinsnos
@yna u/Jgsendal
@yna u/Reinsnos

R

REINSNOS
Reinsnos u/Reinsnos

Rossaminne u/Skare
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302
328
493

477
332
335,339,
341,343,
347,350,
352,356
429

403
411

483
485
421,
422,431
318
294
295,299
387

366

468
368,373
390
348,350
389

378
382,390,
394
372



ODDA, ULLENSVANG OG KINSARVIK
| GAMAL OG NY TID Il PART 1

948.32/U3 H2k V.3 pt.1 is the Family History Library Dewey Decimal Number

S
Saltkeiv u/Skare 364,367
SELJESTAD 273
Seljestad u/Seljestad 276,280,
281,286,
288
Seljestadstalen u/Seljestad 281
SKARE 357
Skoré u/Berge 417
Skotet u/Jgsendal 338
Stegaflot u/Tveit O 408
Steinaberg u/Jgsendal 354
Stuadalen u/Jgsendal 342
Stuane u/Skare 375
Sveinsgjerd u/Hildal 495
T
Teistanes u/Late 427
Tjererinden u/Reinsnos 394
Tjgrnadalen u/Hildal 491
TOREKOVEN 305
Torekoven u/Torekoven 305
Treeet u/Vintertun 322
Tresmyr u/Tveit O 404
TVEIT O(DDA) 396
Tveit u/Tveit O 398,403,
405,410
U
Under Brekko u/Seljestad 285
Vv
VASSVIK 323
Vassvik u/Vassvik 324,329
Ved Saga u/Skare 377
Vetlehaugen u/Tveit O 402
VETRHUS 453
Vetrhus u/Vetrhus 454
VINTERTUN 310
Vintertun u/Vintertun 312,317,
318,319,
321,322
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